N0500011088

(Re	equestor's Name)		
	,		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>	
,	ŕ		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
_ -	_ _		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(D0	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
,	•		
		ł	

Office Use Only



700051051207

04/25/05--01037--011 **87.50

05 CCT 31 PM 2: 49

W05-21647

B. MaKelets (10) 3 1 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: CHR'ST'AN ASSEMBLE CHURCH INC.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy **\$87.50**

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Bennie Price
Name (Printed or typed)

3250 N.E. 160 TH, ST. Address

CiTRA FLOR: dA 32113
City, State & Zip

352-595-2425 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 16, 2005

BENNIE PRICE *******2ND MAILING 4121 NW 44TH AVE OCALA, FL 34482

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLEY CHURCH INC.

Ref. Number: W05000021647

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLEY CHURCH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 605A00030011



September 8, 2005

BENNIE PRICE 4121 NW 44TH AVE OCALA, FL 34482

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLEY CHURCH INC.

Ref. Number: W05000021647

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLEY CHURCH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Letter Number: 605A00030011

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME	•
The name of the corporation shall be:	
CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLEY CHURCH INC-	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporat	ion shall be:
3250 NE. 160 STC, P.O. BOX 750	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	,
TO PREACH AND TEACH THE WORD OF GOL	,
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION	
The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: PASTOR BENNIE PRICE	
CAMED AND ORDAINED BY GOD TO PREACH P DIRECTORS ARE APPOINTED BY OUR BYLAWS	Wis Gospel OF The CHURCH
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	05
FOUNDER AND PASTOR BENNIE PRICE	O CT
3250 N.E. 160th, ST. P.O. BOX 750	2
CiTRA, FL. 32113	•
	15 15
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	LEI ADDRESS
RENNIE PRICE 3250 NE. 160th. ST P.O. BO	on the registered agent is:
CiTRA, FL. 32113	•
CITER, July	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
BENNIE PRICE 3250 NE. 160th-ST. P.O. BOX 750	
3250 NE. 160 Th. 54. (. W.	
**************************************	*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the alin this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered	
Remie Price	9-1-05
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A}$.	$\frac{9-1-05}{\text{Date}}$
Denne Huce	·
Signature/Incorporator	Date